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Attendance Zone Enrollment Assessment Goals -

There will be no changes to the Existing High School Attendance Zone

Propose changes to Elementary, Intermediate, & Middle School 
Attendance Zones to help balance enrollments between adjacent 
campuses.

Propose changes that are small and won’t impact multiple schools and 
major areas within the District



The administration shall provide the Board with the current proportion of economically disadvantaged students at each school.

For intermediate and middle schools, if there is a difference in the current proportion of economically disadvantaged students among the

campuses on the same level that is equal to or greater than 15 percentage points, then such schools shall not be considered to have

comparable composition.

For intermediate and middle schools, if there is a difference in the proportion of economically disadvantaged students among campuses on

the same level that is between 10 and 15 percentage points, then the administration shall make recommendations to the Board about the

actions to be taken, if any, to address issues created by such difference and to prevent the difference from increasing to the level that

would be considered to cause a lack of comparable composition. 

When percentage point differences in economically disadvantaged students fall in the 10 to 15-point range for intermediate and middle

schools, further study is warranted.

Board Policy – FC (Local) 



Elementary Attendance Boundary

Current Elementary Boundary
SCHOOL CAPACITY 2024/25 2025/26 2026/27 2027/28 2028/29 2029/30 2030/31

COLLEGE HILLS 660 600 578 561 570 560 552 545

CREEK VIEW 640 437 422 417 410 399 401 403

FOREST RIDGE 640 489 472 468 460 457 457 460

GREENS PRAIRIE 660 511 509 517 522 554 584 604

PEBBLE CREEK 620 628 665 696 725 747 777 811

RIVER BEND 660 522 542 552 559 577 588 599

ROCK PRAIRIE 620 538 510 491 495 496 489 483

SOUTH KNOLL 660 561 537 511 491 477 472 469

SOUTHWOOD VALLEY 660 656 661 661 660 673 677 687

SPRING CREEK 660 696 700 682 672 683 694 702

TOTAL 6,480 5,638 5,596 5,556 5,564 5,623 5,691 5,763



Elementary Attendance Boundary

Plan 1 Elementary Boundary
SCHOOL CAPACITY 2024/25 2025/26 2026/27 2027/28 2028/29 2029/30 2030/31

COLLEGE HILLS 660 600 578 561 570 562 552 545

CREEK VIEW 640 503 497 504 505 503 508 524

FOREST RIDGE 640 541 559 589 619 660 706 752

GREENS PRAIRIE 660 572 560 553 544 562 575 581

PEBBLE CREEK 620 497 506 514 518 511 515 523

RIVER BEND 660 522 542 552 559 577 588 599

ROCK PRAIRIE 620 538 510 489 495 496 489 483

SOUTH KNOLL 660 609 585 559 538 524 520 510

SOUTHWOOD VALLEY 660 608 606 602 589 594 591 593

SPRING CREEK 660 648 653 633 627 634 647 653

TOTAL 6,480 5,638 5,596 5,556 5,564 5,623 5,691 5,763



Elementary Attendance Boundary

Plan 4 Elementary Boundary
SCHOOL CAPACITY 2024/25 2025/26 2026/27 2027/28 2028/29 2029/30 2030/31

COLLEGE HILLS 660 625 608 586 597 586 578 572

CREEK VIEW 640 485 474 479 477 476 485 496

FOREST RIDGE 640 594 598 615 622 634 645 661

GREENS PRAIRIE 660 510 509 517 522 554 584 604

PEBBLE CREEK 620 523 535 549 563 570 589 610

RIVER BEND 660 522 542 552 559 577 588 599

ROCK PRAIRIE 620 536 510 491 495 496 489 483

SOUTH KNOLL 660 561 537 511 491 477 472 469

SOUTHWOOD VALLEY 660 629 629 621 611 615 612 614

SPRING CREEK 660 650 654 635 627 638 649 655

TOTAL 6,480 5,635 5,596 5,556 5,564 5,623 5,691 5,763



Elementary Attendance Boundary

Plan 5 Elementary Boundary
SCHOOL CAPACITY 2024/25 2025/26 2026/27 2027/28 2028/29 2029/30 2030/31

COLLEGE HILLS 660 636 620 600 607 600 592 586

CREEK VIEW 640 538 530 533 535 534 541 550

FOREST RIDGE 640 532 517 513 507 505 505 509

GREENS PRAIRIE 660 510 511 520 522 554 582 601

PEBBLE CREEK 620 456 481 504 532 558 593 630

RIVER BEND 660 509 526 540 548 567 573 579

ROCK PRAIRIE 620 625 598 581 586 583 580 580

SOUTH KNOLL 660 638 617 595 577 556 552 542

SOUTHWOOD VALLEY 660 582 579 574 563 568 565 568

SPRING CREEK 660 609 617 596 587 598 608 618

TOTAL 6,480 5,635 5,596 5,556 5,564 5,623 5,691 5,763



Intermediate School Attendance Boundary

Current Intermediate School Boundary
SCHOOL CAPACITY 2024/25 2025/26 2026/27 2027/28 2028/29 2029/30 2030/31

CYPRESS GROVE 920 556 583 578 589 547 538 530

OAKWOOD 920 729 750 766 750 751 766 743

PECAN TRAIL 925 779 776 808 820 774 742 757

TOTAL 2,765 2,064 2,109 2,152 2,159 2,072 2,046 2,030

SCHOOL ED % ED

CYPRESS GROVE 247 44.4%

OAKWOOD 367 50.4%

PECAN TRAIL 196 25.2%

TOTAL 810



Middle School Attendance Boundary

Current Middle School Boundary

SCHOOL ED % ED

A & M CONSOLIDATED 304 44.6%

COLLEGE STATION 270 46.4%

WELLBORN 205 24.3%

TOTAL 779

SCHOOL CAPACITY 2024/25 2025/26 2026/27 2027/28 2028/29 2029/30 2030/31

COLLEGE STATION 940 582 565 615 641 651 653 614

A & M 
CONSOLIDATED 

920 681 646 678 707 711 698 700

WELLBORN 925 843 831 801 795 825 838 790

TOTAL 2,785 2,106 2,042 2,094 2,143 2,187 2,189 2,104



Intermediate School Attendance Boundary

Plan 3 Intermediate School Boundary
SCHOOL CAPACITY 2024/25 2025/26 2026/27 2027/28 2028/29 2029/30 2030/31

CYPRESS GROVE 920 627 644 639 652 612 593 585

OAKWOOD 920 729 750 766 750 751 766 743

PECAN TRAIL 925 708 715 747 757 709 687 702

TOTAL 2,765 2,064 2,109 2,152 2,159 2,072 2,046 2,030

SCHOOL ED % ED

CYPRESS GROVE 260 41.5%

OAKWOOD 367 50.4%

PECAN TRAIL 183 25.8%

TOTAL 810



Middle School Attendance Boundary

Plan 3 Middle School Boundary

SCHOOL ED % ED

A & M CONSOLIDATED 304 44.6%

COLLEGE STATION 283 40.7%

WELLBORN 192 26.3%

TOTAL 779

SCHOOL CAPACITY 2024/25 2025/26 2026/27 2027/28 2028/29 2029/30 2030/31

COLLEGE STATION 940 696 678 711 735 752 755 701

A & M CONSOLIDATED 920 681 646 678 707 711 698 700

WELLBORN 925 729 718 705 701 724 736 703

TOTAL 2,785 2,106 2,042 2,094 2,143 2,187 2,189 2,104



Intermediate School Attendance Boundary

Plan 4 Intermediate School Boundary

SCHOOL ED % ED

CYPRESS GROVE 251 38.7%

OAKWOOD 333 49.3%

PECAN TRAIL 226 30.6%

TOTAL 810

SCHOOL CAPACITY 2024/25 2025/26 2026/27 2027/28 2028/29 2029/30 2030/31

CYPRESS GROVE 920 651 671 671 669 628 610 601

OAKWOOD 920 675 689 704 707 702 710 701

PECAN TRAIL 925 738 749 777 783 742 726 728

TOTAL 2,765 2,064 2,109 2,152 2,159 2,072 2,046 2,030



Middle School Attendance Boundary

Plan 4 Middle School Boundary

SCHOOL ED % ED

A & M CONSOLIDATED 274 43.1%

COLLEGE STATION 276 37.9%

WELLBORN 229 30.9%

TOTAL 779

SCHOOL CAPACITY 2024/25 2025/26 2026/27 2027/28 2028/29 2029/30 2030/31

COLLEGE STATION 940 729 710 729 739 758 763 715

A & M CONSOLIDATED 920 636 609 640 676 679 668 662

WELLBORN 925 741 723 725 728 750 758 727

TOTAL 2,785 2,106 2,042 2,094 2,143 2,187 2,189 2,104



Attendance Boundary Workshop 

Questions, Request for Clarifications, or 
Additional Requests?


